
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1510 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2017 

 

HALT AT SIJUA 

 

†1510. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether trains are stopped at Sijua in Jharkhand on Giridih-

Madhupur railway line under the eastern railway due to technical 

reasons but commercially there is no stoppage;  

 

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to provide halt at Sijua; 

and  

 

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

(a)  At present, there is no station named as Sijua situated on 

Giridih-Madhupur section in Jharkhand. 

(b) & (c) Do not arise. 

***** 


